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As Of December 31, 2025
 

PA DOC Monthly Population v. Capacity
 Total Percent

Institution of

Institution Population Capacity

 Albion (ALB) 1,855 2,113 87.8

Benner Township (BEN) 1,427 2,250 63.4

Cambridge Springs (CBS) 968 1,176 82.3

Camp Hill (CAM) 2,513 3,024 83.1

Chester (CHS) 1,142 1,288 88.7

I Coal Township (COA) 2,111 2,459 85.8  

N Dallas (DAL) 2,050 2,148 95.4  

S Fayette (FYT) 2,032 2,372 85.7  

T Forest (FRS) 2,246 2,582 87.0

I Frackville (FRA) 1,149 1,289 89.1

T Greene (GRN) 1,657 1,997 83.0  

U Houtzdale (HOU) 2,160 2,420 89.3  

T Huntingdon (HUN) 1,854 2,306 80.4  

I Laurel Highlands (LAU) 1,474 1,653 89.2

O Mahanoy (MAH) 2,277 2,520 90.4  

N Mercer (MER) 1,379 1,476 93.4

S Muncy (MUN) 1,028 1,642 62.6  

Phoenix (PHX) 2,967 3,777 78.6

Pine Grove (PNG) 888 1,137 78.1  

Quehanna Boot Camp (QUE) 89 612 14.5

Rockview (ROC) 509 2,544 20.0  

 Smithfield (SMI) 1,182 1,555 76.0  

 Somerset (SMR) 1,964 2,302 85.3

 Waymart (WAM) 1,223 1,462 83.7  

 DOC Institution Total 38,144 48,104 79.3  

CCC** - Eastern 192 192 100.0

CCC** - Central 226 226 100.0  

CCC** - Western 193 193 100.0

CCF**-Eastern 41 41 100.0  

CCF**-Central 200 200 100.0  

CCF**-Western 210 210 100.0  

Federal Federal Prisons 5 5 100.0  

DOC Jurisdiction Total* 39,211 49,171 79.7  

Parolees in Center*** 1,659                     -- --

Total Residential Population 40,870 -- --

 

 

Note: Effective December 2024, the capacity definition was changed to include all possible available beds

 including offline beds that are able for use and also specialized beds.

** All CCC and CCF numbers includes SIP and PV Center cases

*** Parolees in Center includes halfway back
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 Restricted Restricted Mental Thera. Sec. Res. Diagnostic Special  DOC

General Housing Housing Health Comm. Tmt Unit Classification Needs  Physically

Institution Population AC DC Units TC SRTU Unit Unit Infirmary Present Total

ALB 1,506             43 56 0 50 0 0 179 11 1,845

BEN 1,090             33 34 0 50 0 0 192 16 1,415

CBS 840                4 8 0 101 0 0 0 7 960

CAM 1,135             67 59 0 50 0 1,146 0 18 2,475

CHS 1,075             17 21 0 0 0 0 0 17 1,130

COA 1,929             27 58 0 0 0 0 78 11 2,103

DAL 1,718             60 43 0 99 0 0 98 18 2,036

FYT 1,791             64 102 0 50 0 0 0 9 2,016

FRS 2,006             36 17 0 55 0 0 109 7 2,230

FRA 1,067             17 23 0 25 8 0 0 0 1,140

GRN 1,477             100 57 0 0 0 0 0 5 1,639

HOU 1,822             32 83 0 100 0 0 103 8 2,148

HUN 1,576             50 49 0 35 0 0 134 0 1,844

LAU 895                7 18 0 200 0 0 0 343 1,463

MAH 1,999             32 57 0 60 0 0 91 16 2,255

MER 1,253             12 8 0 71 0 0 0 17 1,361

MUN 740                12 27 1 76 0 93 41 24 1,014

PHX 2,687             29 107 0 75 16 8 7 18 2,947

PNG 772                20 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 883

QUE 89                  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89

ROC 474                0 0 0 0 0 0 19 8 501

SMI 1,016             40 22 0 29 0 0 51 7 1,165

SMR 1,678             31 82 0 56 0 0 91 13 1,951

WAM* 1,110             16 4 56 25 0 0 0 4 1,215

CCC - Eastern 192                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 192

CCC - Central 226                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 226

CCC - Western 193                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 193

CCF-Eastern 41                  -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 41

CCF-Central 200                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 200

CCF-Western 210                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 210

Federal Prisons -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

In County Jail -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

DOC Jurisdiction Total 32,807           749            1,026       57       1,207     24           1,247             1,193    577         38,887               
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Physically Present Population Breakdown
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PA DOC Monthly Population Summary
 DOC In Authorized Total

Physically Local Temporary DOC

Institution Present Total Hospital Absence Population

ALB 1,845 2 8 1,855

BEN 1,415 2 10 1,427

CBS 960 0 8 968

CAM 2,475 4 34 2,513

CHS 1,130 3 9 1,142

 COA 2,103 0 8 2,111

 DAL 2,036 3 11 2,050

 FYT 2,016 2 14 2,032

FRS 2,230 1 15 2,246

FRA 1,140 0 9 1,149

 GRN 1,639 2 16 1,657

 HOU 2,148 3 9 2,160

 HUN 1,844 0 10 1,854

LAU 1,463 2 9 1,474

 MAH 2,255 3 19 2,277

MER 1,361 3 15 1,379

 MUN 1,014 1 13 1,028

PHX 2,947 7 13 2,967

 PNG 883 0 5 888

QUE 89 0 0 89

 ROC 501 0 8 509

 SMI 1,165 1 16 1,182

 SMR 1,951 0 13 1,964

WAM 1,215 5 3 1,223

CCC - Eastern 192 -- -- 192

CCC - Central 226 -- -- 226

CCC - Western 193 -- -- 193

CCF-Eastern 41 -- -- 41

CCF-Central 200 -- -- 200

 CCF-Western 210 -- -- 210

Federal Prisons -- -- -- 5

 DOC Jurisdiction Total 38,887 44 275 39,211
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PA DOC  POPULATION CHANGE

 Current One Month One Month One Year One Year One Year

Institution Month Prior Increase/Decrease Prior Increase/Decrease % Change

ALB 1,855          1,855           0 1,855           0 0.0

BEN 1,427 1,433 -6 1,439           -12 -0.8

CBS 968             967              1 854              114 13.3

CAM 2,513          2,466           47 2,149           364 16.9

CHS 1,142          1,143           -1 1,017           125 12.3

COA 2,111          2,069           42 1,853           258 13.9

DAL 2,050          2,054           -4 1,908           142 7.4

FYT 2,032          2,025           7 1,995           37 1.9

FRS 2,246          2,246           0 2,269           -23 -1.0

FRA 1,149          1,151           -2 1,148           1 0.1

GRN 1,657          1,662           -5 1,581           76 4.8

HOU 2,160          2,179           -19 2,205           -45 -2.0

HUN 1,854          1,872           -18 1,844           10 0.5

LAU 1,474          1,419           55 1,393           81 5.8

MAH 2,277          2,195           82 2,149           128 6.0

MER 1,379          1,393           -14 1,255           124 9.9

MUN 1,028 1,042 -14 1,089 -61 -5.6

PHX 2,967          2,887           80 2,860           107 3.7

PNG 888             880              8 822              66 8.0

QUE 89               147              -58 348              -259 -74.4

ROC 509             851              -342 2,175           -1,666 -76.6

SMI 1,182          1,170           12 1,089           93 8.5

SMR 1,964          1,982           -18 1,911           53 2.8

WAM 1,223          1,236           -13 1,044           179 17.1

SCI Custody Total 38,144        38,324         -180 38,252         -108 -0.3

CCC - Eastern 192             206              -14 133              59 44.4

CCC - Central 226             229              -3 343              -117 -34.1

CCC - Western 193             199              -6 191              2 1.0

CCC Total 611             634              -23 667              -56 -8.4

Contract Facilities 451             431              20 472              -21 -4.4

Federal Prisons 5 5 0 5 0 0.0

DOC Jurisdiction Total 39,211 39,394 -183 39,396 -185 -0.5

 

 

Bureau of Planning, Research, & Statistics As Of December 31, 2025


